Registered Voter Omnibus ®
Online sample of 2,014 voters fielded from 0 u ov
February 24 to February 28, 2022.

Margin of error: +/-2.4%. Some questions

held for future release.

Voter Registration Status Party ID
Yes No I?::v: Democrat Republican Independent Other Not sure
1. Support For New Surprise Medical Billing Law
Recently, a new federal law banned the practice of
“surprise medical billing.” Health care providers are
now prohibited from sending patients surprise
medical bills when they receive care from an out-of-
network provider, including emergency care and air
Strongly support  63% 75% 48% 62% 69% 50%
Somewhat support  29% 18% 42% 29% 24% 42%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
N 1996 0 0 703 583 597 67 46
2. Vote Likelihood For MC Who Support Policy
How much [more or less likely/less or more likely]
would you be to vote for members of Congress who
Much more likely to vote for them| 24% 41% 12% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat more likely to vote for them| 58% 50% 60% 66% 59% 51%
Somewhat less likely to vote for them| 13% 6% 21% 14% 13% 19%
Much less likely to vote for them 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 12%
N| 1981 0 704 577 588 67 45




